· RE 2/9/04

· RE 2/9/04	03-03-2004	
FORM PTO - 1595 RECORDATION FORM CC 1-31-92 Patent and Trad	COMMERCE	
PATE To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.	102682735 au documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Names and addresses of receiving party (ies):	
Basell Polyolefine GmbH	Ticona GmbH	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	D-65451 Kelsterbach, Germany Additional name(s) address(es) attached? Yes No	
Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		
Execution Date: September 8 and 9, 2003		
Application number (s) or patent number (s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B.	Patent No.(s) 6,063,949	
Additional numbers attach	hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Name: Ashloy I. Pozznor	Enclosed	
Name: Ashley I. Pezzner Internal Address: Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1220 Market Street	8. ⊠Deposit account number: 03-2775 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19899	additional fees which may be required to the above-	
	identified deposit account number.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.		
Ashley I. Pezzner	1 Rappell 2/23/04	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Date	
	ზე Date	
Attorney Docket #: 9086*142 (gen'l) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Provide the second		
Do not detact Mail documents to be recorded with	1 this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Detents and Trademortes		
Dox Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		

314383_1

PATENT REEL: 015017 FRAME: 0245

6063949
032775
\$40.00
I

700065082		
FORM PTO - 1595 RECORDATION FORM COV		
1-31-92 Patent and Tradem		
PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Names and addresses of receiving party (ies):	
i. Name of conveying party((es)).	2. Names and addresses of receiving party (les).	
Basell Polyolefine GmbH	Ticona GmbH	
	D-65451 Kelsterbach, Germany	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
☐Yes ⊠ No	Additional name(s) address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	•	
Execution Date: September 8 and 9, 2004		
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,063,949		
Additional numbers attac	ned? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	☐ Enclosed	
Name: Ashley I. Pezzner	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Internal Address: Connolly Bove Lodge & Hufz LLP	8. Deposit account number: 03-2775 The	
Street Address: 1220 Market Street City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19899	Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
olly. William glott oldie. DL 2ip, 19033	additional fees which may be required to the above- identified deposit account number.	
DO NOT USE		
9. Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.		
Ashley I. Pezzner	X 3 2 2 1 2 19/04	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
1 5% (====== 1		
Attorney Docket #: 9086*142 (gen't) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detect the		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
The second the second designed with	. Squiss saver shoot information to.	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is entirected to every sheet as a trade of the sample cover sheet is entirected to every sheet as		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the		
sample cover sneet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office II		
or information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget II		
Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		

DT950144

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Basell Polyolefine GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany and being registered at Bruehler Strasse 60, D-50389 Wesseling, Germany (hereinafter referred to as BASELL) is the present assignee of

Patent No.:

6.063,949

Filing Date:

June 19, 1996

Entitled:

Stereorigid Metallocene Compound

WHEREAS, Ticona GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany and being registered at D-65451 Kelsterbach, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as TICONA) is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions in the United States of BASELL relating to the above application (the documents of title having been consulted and BASELL believes it holds title to said patent application);

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from TICONA is hereby acknowledged, BASELL has assigned to TICONA, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to the above Letters Patent and Patent Applications of the United States and all reissues therefor, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such patents, and all applications for Letters Patent such as divisional or continuation applications which may hereafter be or have been filed relating to the above listed U.S. Letters Patent in the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in the United States, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues therefor;

AND, BASELL HEREBY covenants that BASELL has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment and BASELL will, without further consideration, communicate with TICONA, its successors and assigns, any fact known to BASELL about the above U.S. Letters Patent and Patent Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in TICONA, its successors or rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid TICONA, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the TICONA, its successors and assigns.

Basell Polyolefine GmbH

Name:

Title:

pma Seelert

General Atto

el Attornev Ti

Title:

Name:

General Attorney

Date:

September 8, 2003

Date:

September 9, 2003

PATENT REEL: 015017 FRAME: 0247

RECORDED: 02/09/2004